

PS&E JOB NO : 16A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008863 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4791
 HWY : SR 005,534
 TITLE : I-5
 HILL DITCH BRIDGE TO JOE LEARY SLOUGH
 PAVING
 16A003
 PROJECT : NHPP-0054(289)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION								
		L.S.			-8.99 %		7.38 %		0.67 %
			745,000.00	678,000.00	-67,000.00	800,000.00	55,000.00	750,000.00	5,000.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL								
	140.0000	L.F.	7.0000	8.0000	14.29 %	8.0000	14.29 %	5.8500	-16.43 %
			980.00	1,120.00	140.00	1,120.00	140.00	819.00	-161.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR								
	1.0000	EACH	360.0000	500.0000	38.89 %	600.0000	66.67 %	235.0000	-34.72 %
			360.00	500.00	140.00	600.00	240.00	235.00	-125.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM								
		L.S.			-23.91 %		-45.65 %		-2.17 %
			46,000.00	35,000.00	-11,000.00	25,000.00	-21,000.00	45,000.00	-1,000.00
GRADING									
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL								
	4652.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	33.0000	32.00 %	10.0000	-60.00 %	11.9000	-52.40 %
			116,300.00	153,516.00	37,216.00	46,520.00	-69,780.00	55,358.80	-60,941.20
STRUCTURE									
6	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR BRIDGE NO. 534/1								
	35.0000	S.F.	143.0000	130.0000	-9.09 %	150.0000	4.90 %	235.0000	64.34 %
			5,005.00	4,550.00	-455.00	5,250.00	245.00	8,225.00	3,220.00
7	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) BRIDGE NO. 534/1								
	1580.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	18.0000	-28.00 %	26.0000	4.00 %
			39,500.00	23,700.00	-15,800.00	28,440.00	-11,060.00	41,080.00	1,580.00

PS&E JOB NO : 16A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008863 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4791
 HWY : SR 005,534
 TITLE : I-5
 HILL DITCH BRIDGE TO JOE LEARY SLOUGH
 PAVING
 16A003
 PROJECT : NHPP-0054(289)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
SURFACING										
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	230.0000	TON	55.0000	13.0000	-76.36 %	60.0000	9.09 %	115.0000	109.09 %	
			12,650.00	2,990.00	-9,660.00	13,800.00	1,150.00	26,450.00	13,800.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
9	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL									
	8.6000	TON	1,100.0000	2,500.0000	127.27 %	1,100.0000	0.00 %	1,200.0000	9.09 %	
			9,460.00	21,500.00	12,040.00	9,460.00	0.00	10,320.00	860.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
10	SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS									
	431.0000	L.F.	15.0000	2.0000	-86.67 %	3.0000	-80.00 %	11.7500	-21.67 %	
			6,465.00	862.00	-5,603.00	1,293.00	-5,172.00	5,064.25	-1,400.75	
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
11	REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 534/1									
	1580.0000	S.Y.	18.0000	19.0000	5.56 %	25.0000	38.89 %	15.5000	-13.89 %	
			28,440.00	30,020.00	1,580.00	39,500.00	11,060.00	24,490.00	-3,950.00	
12	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	494880.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	1.1000	-63.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.2500	-25.00 %	
			1,484,640.00	544,368.00	-940,272.00	989,760.00	-494,880.00	1,113,480.00	-371,160.00	
13	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	900.0000	TON	150.0000	190.0000	26.67 %	96.0000	-36.00 %	135.5000	-9.67 %	
			135,000.00	171,000.00	36,000.00	86,400.00	-48,600.00	121,950.00	-13,050.00	
14	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22									
	51210.0000	TON	75.0000	69.0000	-8.00 %	74.0000	-1.33 %	77.0000	2.67 %	
			3,840,750.00	3,533,490.00	-307,260.00	3,789,540.00	-51,210.00	3,943,170.00	102,420.00	
15	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			115,350.00	115,350.00		115,350.00		115,350.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 16A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008863 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4791
 HWY : SR 005,534
 TITLE : I-5
 HILL DITCH BRIDGE TO JOE LEARY SLOUGH
 PAVING
 16A003
 PROJECT : NHPP-0054(289)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240			11497 HAVEKOST RD	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735			98221-8798	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			EVERETT WA 982030037			ANACORTES WA 982210729	
				CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
16	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			76,920.00	76,920.00		76,920.00	76,920.00		76,920.00	
17	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			49,730.00	49,730.00		49,730.00	49,730.00		49,730.00	
18	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL	L.F.			-91.67 %			-87.50 %		-25.00 %
	192.0000		24.0000	2.0000		3.0000	18.0000		18.0000	
			4,608.00	384.00	-4,224.00	576.00	3,456.00	-4,032.00	3,456.00	-1,152.00
19	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL	L.F.			-44.00 %			-36.00 %		-15.60 %
	938.0000		25.0000	14.0000		16.0000	21.1000		21.1000	
			23,450.00	13,132.00	-10,318.00	15,008.00	19,791.80	-8,442.00	19,791.80	-3,658.20
20	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-29.00	-29.00		-29.00	-29.00		-29.00	
21	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			135,540.00	135,540.00		135,540.00	135,540.00		135,540.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
22	INLET PROTECTION	EACH			-36.84 %			5.26 %		5.26 %
	99.0000		95.0000	60.0000		100.0000	100.0000		100.0000	
			9,405.00	5,940.00	-3,465.00	9,900.00	9,900.00	495.00	9,900.00	495.00
23	STREET CLEANING	HR			0.00 %			-64.29 %		55.00 %
	150.0000		140.0000	140.0000		50.0000	217.0000		217.0000	
			21,000.00	21,000.00	0.00	7,500.00	32,550.00	-13,500.00	32,550.00	11,550.00
24	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008863 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4791
 HWY : SR 005,534
 TITLE : I-5
 HILL DITCH BRIDGE TO JOE LEARY SLOUGH
 PAVING
 16A003
 PROJECT : NHPP-0054(289)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS		LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.			
	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE		20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240		11497 HAVEKOST RD			
	EVERETT WA 982011927		LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735		98221-8798			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102		EVERETT WA 982030037		ANACORTES WA 982210729			
			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	15.0000	L.F.	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	52.0000	4.00 %	175.5000	251.00 %	
			750.00	675.00	-75.00	780.00	30.00	2,632.50	1,882.50	
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 4									
	125.0000	L.F.	30.0000	50.0000	66.67 %	55.0000	83.33 %	58.5000	95.00 %	
			3,750.00	6,250.00	2,500.00	6,875.00	3,125.00	7,312.50	3,562.50	
27	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	370.0000	L.F.	7.0000	9.0000	28.57 %	10.0000	42.86 %	17.7500	153.57 %	
			2,590.00	3,330.00	740.00	3,700.00	1,110.00	6,567.50	3,977.50	
28	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	842.0000	EACH	45.0000	37.0000	-17.78 %	42.0000	-6.67 %	41.0000	-8.89 %	
			37,890.00	31,154.00	-6,736.00	35,364.00	-2,526.00	34,522.00	-3,368.00	
29	BARRIER DELINEATOR									
	664.0000	EACH	14.0000	14.0000	0.00 %	15.0000	7.14 %	11.7500	-16.07 %	
			9,296.00	9,296.00	0.00	9,960.00	664.00	7,802.00	-1,494.00	
30	PAINT LINE									
	220650.0000	L.F.	0.2000	0.2000	0.00 %	0.1800	-10.00 %	0.2000	0.00 %	
			44,130.00	44,130.00	0.00	39,717.00	-4,413.00	44,130.00	0.00	
31	PLASTIC LINE									
	450.0000	L.F.	2.5000	1.5000	-40.00 %	2.0000	-20.00 %	1.8000	-28.00 %	
			1,125.00	675.00	-450.00	900.00	-225.00	810.00	-315.00	
32	PROFILED PLASTIC LINE									
	133300.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.6000	-40.00 %	0.6000	-40.00 %	0.6500	-35.00 %	
			133,300.00	79,980.00	-53,320.00	79,980.00	-53,320.00	86,645.00	-46,655.00	
33	PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	4700.0000	L.F.	4.0000	1.5000	-62.50 %	1.4000	-65.00 %	1.5000	-62.50 %	
			18,800.00	7,050.00	-11,750.00	6,580.00	-12,220.00	7,050.00	-11,750.00	
34	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE									
	27150.0000	L.F.	3.2000	2.5000	-21.88 %	2.5000	-21.88 %	2.6000	-18.75 %	
			86,880.00	67,875.00	-19,005.00	67,875.00	-19,005.00	70,590.00	-16,290.00	
35	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	400.0000	L.F.	3.5000	4.5000	28.57 %	4.6000	31.43 %	4.7000	34.29 %	
			1,400.00	1,800.00	400.00	1,840.00	440.00	1,880.00	480.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008863 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4791
 HWY : SR 005,534
 TITLE : I-5
 HILL DITCH BRIDGE TO JOE LEARY SLOUGH
 PAVING
 16A003
 PROJECT : NHPP-0054(289)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
36	PLASTIC STOP LINE 196.0000	L.F.	10.0000 1,960.00	10.0000 1,960.00	0.00 % 0.00	10.0000 1,960.00	0.00 % 0.00	10.6000 2,077.60	6.00 % 117.60	
37	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 22.0000	EACH	60.0000 1,320.00	66.0000 1,452.00	10.00 % 132.00	70.0000 1,540.00	16.67 % 220.00	75.0000 1,650.00	25.00 % 330.00	
38	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 11.0000	EACH	175.0000 1,925.00	180.0000 1,980.00	2.86 % 55.00	190.0000 2,090.00	8.57 % 165.00	225.0000 2,475.00	28.57 % 550.00	
39	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 48.0000	EACH	47.0000 2,256.00	33.0000 1,584.00	-29.79 % -672.00	34.0000 1,632.00	-27.66 % -624.00	36.0000 1,728.00	-23.40 % -528.00	
40	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 24.0000	EACH	85.0000 2,040.00	93.0000 2,232.00	9.41 % 192.00	98.0000 2,352.00	15.29 % 312.00	100.0000 2,400.00	17.65 % 360.00	
41	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 359.0000	EACH	38.0000 13,642.00	33.0000 11,847.00	-13.16 % -1,795.00	34.0000 12,206.00	-10.53 % -1,436.00	36.0000 12,924.00	-5.26 % -718.00	
42	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 12.0000	EACH	115.0000 1,380.00	170.0000 2,040.00	47.83 % 660.00	180.0000 2,160.00	56.52 % 780.00	185.0000 2,220.00	60.87 % 840.00	
43	PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 10.0000	EACH	190.0000 1,900.00	170.0000 1,700.00	-10.53 % -200.00	180.0000 1,800.00	-5.26 % -100.00	185.0000 1,850.00	-2.63 % -50.00	
44	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1 25.3000	MI.	1,070.0000 27,071.00	920.0000 23,276.00	-14.02 % -3,795.00	1,100.0000 27,830.00	2.80 % 759.00	1,100.0000 27,830.00	2.80 % 759.00	
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 35.6000	HUND	400.0000 14,240.00	350.0000 12,460.00	-12.50 % -1,780.00	365.0000 12,994.00	-8.75 % -1,246.00	375.0000 13,350.00	-6.25 % -890.00	
46	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 33.1000	HUND	1,040.0000 34,424.00	1,200.0000 39,720.00	15.38 % 5,296.00	1,250.0000 41,375.00	20.19 % 6,951.00	1,300.0000 43,030.00	25.00 % 8,606.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008863 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4791
 HWY : SR 005,534
 TITLE : I-5
 HILL DITCH BRIDGE TO JOE LEARY SLOUGH
 PAVING
 16A003
 PROJECT : NHPP-0054(289)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE EVERETT WA 982011927 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS 20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240 LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735 EVERETT WA 982030037 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC. 11497 HAVEKOST RD 98221-8798 ANACORTES WA 982210729 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 823410.0000	L.F.	0.2500 205,852.50	0.1200 98,809.20	-52.00 % -107,043.30	0.2000 164,682.00	-20.00 % -41,170.50	0.2200 181,150.20	-12.00 % -24,702.30	
48	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		470,000.00	1,050,000.00	123.40 % 580,000.00	1,020,000.00	550,000.00	950,500.00	102.23 % 480,500.00	
49	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 920.0000	S.F.	23.0000 21,160.00	20.0000 18,400.00	-13.04 % -2,760.00	23.0000 21,160.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.0000 13,800.00	-34.78 % -7,360.00	
50	PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 3230.0000	L.F.	5.5000 17,765.00	4.5000 14,535.00	-18.18 % -3,230.00	4.6000 14,858.00	-16.36 % -2,907.00	5.0000 16,150.00	-9.09 % -1,615.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
51	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	
52	STRUCTURE SURVEYING L.S.		6,000.00	9,200.00	53.33 % 3,200.00	10,000.00	66.67 % 4,000.00	14,000.00	133.33 % 8,000.00	
53	ROADWAY SURVEYING L.S.		20,000.00	23,000.00	15.00 % 3,000.00	26,000.00	30.00 % 6,000.00	36,000.00	80.00 % 16,000.00	
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00 %	
55	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 % 0.00 %	5.00	0.00 % 0.00 %	5.00	0.00 % 0.00 %	
56	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 % 0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 % 0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 % 0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 16A003 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008863 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL4791
 HWY : SR 005,534
 TITLE : I-5
 HILL DITCH BRIDGE TO JOE LEARY SLOUGH
 PAVING
 16A003
 PROJECT : NHPP-0054(289)
 COUNTY(S) : SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 30 2016
 AWARDED ON : Apr 4 2016

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			CEMEX CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
	1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE			20700 44TH AVE W SUITE 240			11497 HAVEKOST RD	
	EVERETT WA 982011927			LYNNWOOD, WA 98036-7735			98221-8798	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			EVERETT WA 982030037			ANACORTES WA 982210729	
				CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 044002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
57	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-7.00		-7.00		-7.00		-7.00	
58	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		-80.00 %		-80.00 %		-64.90 %		
			5,000.00		1,000.00		1,755.00		-3,245.00	
59	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	L.S.		222.00 %		266.67 %		266.67 %		
			15,000.00		48,300.00		55,000.00		40,000.00	
60	REMOVE MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	EACH		62.00 %		100.00 %		200.00 %		
	1.0000		500.0000		810.0000		1,500.0000		1,500.0000	
			500.00		810.00		1,500.00		1,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$8,179,867.50	-10.69%	\$7,305,100.20	-2.29%	\$8,310,179.15	1.59%		
BASE TOTAL			\$8,179,867.50	-10.69%	\$7,305,100.20	-2.29%	\$8,310,179.15	1.59%		